
OFF 18:42:09 Mr.S.G.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £2.40 ;Places: £1.17 £1.91 ;Forecast: £22.20 ;Trio: £92.60 SPBook: 128
Prize Money Today Is £4,930 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £350
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:02:12 Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams Paul Young N
Win: £8.13 ;Places: £6.67 £1.27 ;Forecast: £26.40 ;Trio: £47.90 SPBook: 128
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1
***** Tractor *****

OFF 19:22:23 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £3.64 ;Places: £1.81 £2.17 ;Forecast: £16.30 ;Trio: £59.80 SPBook: 128
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 27
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 31 January 2026
Fine/Cold Course: Good
Race 1 18.42 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Saturday Night 31st January 2026 PGR Meeting

MAXGROVE DIAMOND 2 3.79 2111 1st 1½ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 28.8 5/2J 24.58
Young Bert 5 3.82 4222 2nd 1½ MiddleToWide,Bumped1 31.0 5/2J 24.70
Bubbly Blackbird 4 3.82 3443 3rd 3¼ EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 31.2 7/2 24.84
Yacht Choice 1 3.92 6334 4th 5¾ SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3 26.0 8/1 25.04
Chelms Jack 3 3.84 5555 5th 8¾ Middle,BadlyBaulked1 31.8 10/3 25.28
Ballyboy Sean 6 3.77 1666 6th 15 QAway,Wide,Bmp&Stumbled1 28.3 6/1 25.78

Race 2 19.02 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

THE HULK HOGAN FAN STAKES

YAHOO ORLA 6 3.82 3332 1st Nk EP,Wide,ChlFr4ToLedRunIn 27.7 2/1J 24.51
Abel Mabel 4 3.69 1111 2nd Nk QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 29.2 7/2 24.54
Duggies Memory 2 3.92 5444 3rd 4¼ SAway,RlsToMid,Crowded3 35.0 6/1 24.86
Ten Pound 3 3.89 4666 4th 5¾ Mid,FcdToCk1,CrdRunIn 29.2 7/1 24.98
Four Votes 5 3.92 6555 5th 6¼ SlowAway,Wide,Crowded¾ 28.5 7/1 25.01
Joescourtsad 1 3.78 2223 6th 8 EarlyPace,Railed 31.7 2/1J 25.15

Race 3 19.22 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

STORTFORD FC BOYS STAKES

ROSSTEMPLE FRED 3 3.83 4221 1st 2¾ MidToRls,Bumped1,Led3 30.7 5/2 24.38
Baileys Bullet 1 3.80 2112 2nd 2¾ Rails,Bumped&Led1To3 25.6 10/3 24.60
Young Sienna 2 3.85 6343 3rd 3½ ModeratelyAway,Rails 27.7 4/1 24.66
Blazeaway Blue 6 3.85 5555 4th 4¾ Wide,Baulked1 31.8 9/2 24.76
Slipalong Rex 5 3.76 1666 5th 5¼ QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 33.8 9/4F 24.80
Always Huming 4 3.82 3434 6th 5¾ Middle,Bumped1 35.1 12/1 24.84

 

OFF 19:42:15 Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young N
Win: £2.56 ;Places: £1.73 £3.73 ;Forecast: £13.40 ;Trio: £189.10 SPBook: 128
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:02:10 Mr.L.J.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £4.96 ;Places: £1.88 £1.96 ;Forecast: £18.80 ;Trio: £49.20 SPBook: 127
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:22:33 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £4.43 ;Places: £1.54 £1.53 ;Forecast: £15.80 ;Trio: £40.40 SPBook: 124
***** Tractor *****

OFF 20:42:09 Endless Hope Syndicate Gemma Evans N
Win: £5.22 ;Places: £3.79 £5.33 ;Forecast: £30.90 ;Trio: £366.90 SPBook: 127
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1
***** Tractor *****

Race 4 19.42 575m Flat (S6) 1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

DEAN CASTLE 40TH FUN RUN

MIAMI HONEY 3 14.04 2111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 26.0 5/2 36.29
Miami Hero 6 14.14 3322 2nd ¾ EarlyPace,Wide,ChlFrom5 32.0 6/1 36.35
Swift Lorenzo 5 14.24 6453 3rd 1 SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 31.0 6/1 36.36
Catunda Hugo 2 14.27 1544 4th 7¼ QAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk1 32.6 7/2 36.88
Bedrock Pearl 4 14.43 5666 5th 9¾ Middle,Crowded1,Baulked6 27.5 22/1 37.08
Market Danger 1 14.16 4235 6th 10 EP,FcdTCk2&3,Bmp&Stb6 33.5 5/4F 37.09

Race 5 20.02 400m Flat (A3) 1st £155 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

THE BETTING BUDDIES STAKES

REBEL ELIZABETH 2 3.73 1111 1st SH QAw,RlsToMid,ALed,HeldOn 28.3 5/1 24.22
Betting Buddies 5 3.78 5332 2nd SH MidToWide,Crd¾,ChlRunIn 35.0 5/2 24.23
Jacko 3 3.74 3223 3rd 2¼ MsdBreak,RlsToMid,Crowded1 32.6 15/8F 24.41
Sheer Lucy 6 3.77 4444 4th 3¼ Wide,EveryChance 28.9 9/2 24.49
Pawed And Bowled 1 3.89 6555 5th 6 SlowAway,Railed,Bumped1 31.0 9/2 24.71
Stonepark Susie 4 3.78 2666 6th 7¼ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 29.8 8/1 24.81

Race 6 20.22 575m Flat (S4) 1st £150, Others £60 Total £390 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
TRACEY PALMER - CHEERS TO 60 YEARS RACE

PEARSEYS DASHER 4 13.85 1122 1st 1½ QAw,Mid,LedTo2&FrRunIn,Bmp3 29.8 10/3 36.14
Me Bundee 5 13.83 3211 2nd 1½ Mid,Led2ToRunIn,Baulked3 33.0 7/4J 36.26
Deanridge Linxs 2 14.09 5554 3rd 2 RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 30.0 5/1 36.30
Jeopardy Diva 1 14.03 2345 4th 3½ EarlyPace,Rails 26.2 7/4J 36.42
Novella 3 13.97 4433 5th 3¾ Middle,Bumped1 27.7 8/1 36.45
Vacant 6

Race 7 20.42 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RGOA CHARITY NIGHT 2026

TEA LEAF THOR 5 3.82 4222 1st ½ Wide,ChlFrom½ToLedRunIn 34.0 6/1 24.75
Public Reaction 2 3.79 2111 2nd ½ EP,RlsToMid,LedRunUpToRunIn 31.2 7/1 24.79
Take My Breath 3 3.84 3333 3rd ¾ EPace,Mid,Crowded1,RanOn 33.9 5/1 24.82
Jeopardy Neptune 4 3.95 6544 4th 2¼ SAway,Mid,FcdToCk1,Bmp2 35.8 9/4 24.94
Emmjay Jackson 1 3.89 5455 5th 3¾ Rls,Bmp2,ForcedToCkRunIn 31.0 11/8F 25.06
Clovass Spice 6 3.86 1666 6th 5 QuickAway,Wide,Crowded3 26.2 8/1 25.16



OFF 21:02:39 Live Laugh Hound Martyn Wiley N
Win: £2.13 ;Places: £1.17 £3.25 ;Forecast: £16.90 ;Trio: £13.80 SPBook: 124
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2
***** Tractor *****

OFF 21:22:08 Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young N
Win: £5.69 ;Places: £1.86 £1.49 ;Forecast: £11.30 ;Trio: £153.30 SPBook: 128
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3
***** Tractor *****

OFF 21:42:10 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock N
Win: £5.95 ;Places: £2.32 £1.11 ;Forecast: £43.90 ;Trio: £123.20 SPBook: 128
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 27
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 31 January 2026
Fine/Cold Course: Good
Race 8 21.02 575m Flat (S3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

THANK YOU RGOA STAKES

ALANA THE SECOND 2 13.60 1111 1st 2 QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 29.6 1/1F 35.68
Keas Flyer 4 13.73 3222 2nd 2 Middle,EveryChance 27.7 10/1 35.84
Queen Libianca 5 14.14 5553 3rd 3¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide 31.6 15/8 35.94
Yeah Grand 3 14.13 4445 4th 8¾ MidToRls,ForcedToCheck1 35.0 9/1 36.38
Raha Gem 1 13.94 2334 5th 9 ModeratelyAway,Rails 28.0 4/1 36.39
Vacant 6

Race 9 21.22 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

BUDDY,FREDDY,ALFIE BEST MATE STAKES

SLIPALONG MOVE 2 3.75 2111 1st 4¾ EP,RlsToMid,Bumped&Led1 34.4 3/1C 24.12
Mickey Bigmac 6 3.84 3533 2nd 4¾ ModeratelyAway,Wide 29.3 3/1C 24.50
Yahoo Bree 3 3.72 1222 3rd 5¼ QAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 30.9 3/1C 24.54
Dower Rafa 5 3.77 4344 4th 6¾ Middle,Crowded1,Bumped3 38.6 4/1 24.66
Rapido Louise 4 3.83 5466 5th 9¼ Middle,Bumped¼ 25.4 7/1 24.86
Lego 1 3.88 6655 6th 10 Rails,Bumped¼,Baulked3 32.0 4/1 24.92

Race 10 21.42 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

THE FRED MYERS 21ST TROPHY

TOUSERS LAD 3 3.94 2111 1st 1½ Middle,Led1 29.5 6/1 24.98
Mollycoddle 6 3.96 1333 2nd 1½ QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 27.8 15/8 25.10
Young Pick 5 3.97 4222 3rd 1¾ MidToWide,EveryChance 27.2 11/1 25.13
Cree Ella 2 3.98 5555 4th 3½ Rails,Crowded¼ 25.3 11/10F 25.27
Blackrose Pageta 4 4.03 6666 5th 5 SAway,Mid,CrdRunUp&1 28.3 7/1 25.39
Droopys Pedigree 1 3.95 3444 6th 5¼ Rails,Crowded¼ 30.6 9/1 25.40

 

OFF 21:58:17 Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss Allison Kelly-Pilgrim N
Win: £3.71 ;Places: £1.69 £2.11 ;Forecast: £10.10 ;Trio: £67.00 SPBook: 128
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5
***** Tractor *****

OFF 22:20:16 The Champagne Club Syndicate Paul Young N
Win: £3.75 ;Places: £1.49 £1.39 ;Forecast: £17.90 ;Trio: £139.80 SPBook: 128
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6

Race 11 21.58 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
FOLLOW RGOA ON FACEBOOK

CROSSFIELD BECCA 5 3.76 1222 1st SH QAway,Wide,Bmp1,LedNrLn 29.3 9/4 25.07
Ricos Diamond 1 3.85 3111 2nd SH BmpRnUp,Bmp&Led1ToNrLn 34.4 2/1F 25.08
Portrush Bob 6 3.90 6443 3rd ½ SlowAway,Wide,Bmp1,RanOn 34.5 7/1 25.11
Johnmark Rocket 4 3.80 2334 4th 3¼ EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 27.0 9/1 25.33
Seomra Miska 3 3.87 4555 5th 3¾ MidToRls,CrdRunUp,Bumped¼ 29.1 6/1 25.37
Roxana 2 3.99 5666 6th Dis Rails,CrowdedRunUp,BrtDwn¼ 29.3 11/4 00.00

Race 12 22.20 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180, Others £60 Total £480 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
DEBBIES BIRTHDAY RACE

BUBBLY QUEENIE 5 13.41 1111 1st 2 QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 27.6 6/1 35.56
Real Gone Lover 6 13.88 5552 2nd 2 SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 29.6 7/2 35.72
Chelms Skint 1 13.66 2223 3rd 3½ EPace,Railed,HitRails3 31.2 3/1 35.84
Garrys Lil Star 3 13.88 4444 4th 3¾ ModAway,Mid,Crowded2&3 30.6 8/1 35.86
Jeopardy Delta 4 14.05 6665 5th 4¾ SlowAway,Middle,Crowded5 34.2 7/2 35.94
Move Over Cian 2 13.78 3336 6th 6¾ EPace,RlsToMid,Crowded5 31.4 2/1F 36.10


